interest

rate

Fixed /
variable

rate

30 June 2022 $ $ $ %

(i) Financial assets

Cash 750,000 7,243,305 7,993,305 0.3% Fixed

Total financial assets 750,000 7,243,305 7,993,305

(ii) Financial liabilities

Bank borrowings (fixed) 2,777,915 - 2,777,915 3.4% Fixed

Bank borrowings (variable) 3,333,340 - 3,333,340 5.1% Variable

Lease liabilities 959,026 - 959,026 3.9% Fixed

Total financial liabilities 7,070,281 - 7,070,281

30 June 2021

(i) Financial assets

Cash - 1,673,655 1,673,655

Total financial assets - 1,673,655 1,673,655

(ii) Financial liabilities

Bank borrowings (fixed) 2,438,872 - 2,438,872 3.0% Fixed

Bank borrowing (variable) 433,336 - 433,336 4.5% Variable

Lease liabilities 336,572 - 336,572 3.6% Fixed

Total financial liabilities 3,208,780 - 3,208,780

No other financial assets or financial liabilities are expected to be exposed to interest rate risk.

If variable interest rates were to increase/decrease by 100 basis points from the rates prevailing at
the reporting date, assuming all other variables remain constant, then the impact on profit for the

year and equity would be as follows:

   2022 2021

+/- 100 basis points   $ $

 Impact on profit after tax  927 802

 Impact on equity   (927) (802)

(c) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the
counterparty by failing to discharge an obligation.

The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding the value of any collateral or other security, at the

reporting date of recognised financial assets is the carrying amount of those assets, net of any
allowance for credit losses, as disclosed in consolidated statement of financial position and notes to the
consolidated financial statements.

The Group does not have any material credit risk exposure to any single counterparty or group of